
Number of Operating 
Units

Flow Condition
Watts Bar Dam 

Headwater Elevation 
(ft MSL)

270 cfs
121,000 gpm
174 mgd

6
3

7.13 (ft)
710.00 (ft msl)
30.75 (ft)
219.1 (ft2)
6 (ft)
2 (ft)
2 (in)

79%
3/8" x 3/8"

14
0.08 (in)

67.9%

184.5 (ft2)
98.6 (ft2)
8.05 (ft)
33

0.625 (in)
20.625 (in)
6.33 (ft msl)

729.84 (ft)
20 (t)
11
0.5 (in)
5.5 (in)

19.54 (ft)
77%

161.04 (ft2)
123.76 (ft2)

PLANT WITHDRAWAL IMPACTS

Gross area at 
traveling screen 

(concrete)

Gross area at 
traveling screen 
(screen panel)

Net open area at 
traveling screen 

(approx)

Gross area at face of 
trashrack

Net open area at 
trashrack (approx)

Water Supplied by SCCW Intake

fpsNormal Summer Pool

Approx. SCCW Inflow

Average Velocity for xpected No. of Bays in Service

0.91 0.56 0.73fps fps fps fps740.75 0.49

Gross area of each bay at face of trashrack

Net open area of each bay at trashrack (approx)

No. vertical bars of trashrack each bay
Width of each vertical trashrack bar
Total width of vertical bars trashrack each bay

Percent open area thru trasrack each bay (approx)

Width of each horizontal trashrack bar
Total width of horizontal bars trashrack each bay

Gross area of each bay at traveling screen (screen tray)

Total net width of open area trashrack each bay

Approx no. horizontal bars trashrack each bay

Total net height of open area trashrack each bay

Width of each bay at traveling screen (concrete)

Height of each bay at normal summer pool
Gross area of each bay at traveling screen (concrete)

Width of traveling screen panels (approx)

Percent open area thru screens (http://www.millerwireworks.com/A‐
Wtable.html)

Net open area of each bay at traveling screen (approx)

Diameter of screen wire

Width of face of trashrack each bay (face of outer vertical bars)

Invert elevation at each bay/traveling screens

Elevation of top of trashrack opening
Height of trashrack opening each bay (along slope)

Heigh of traveling screen panels (approx)

SCCW intake total no. of bays
SCCW intake expected no. of bays in service with U1 & U2 operation

Screen openings
Wire gage of screens

0.41Two

Width of panel circumferential supports (approx)
Percent of panel unobstructed by circumferential supports
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